Housings for paper machines
SBFN, SBPN and SDM series
Bearing types
Spherical roller bearings•
CARB toroidal roller bearings•
Bearing dimension series
22, 23, 31 (SBFN series)•
31 (SBPN series)•

complete with covers, seals and plugs. The
bearings must be ordered separately.
Order example
Two housings with inch thread dimensions
are required for a felt roll assembly – one for
a 22218 EK/C3 spherical roller bearing in
the locating bearing position, and one for a
C 22218 K/C3 CARB toroidal roller bearing in
the non-locating bearing position at the end of
a shaft. The following items should be ordered
(in addition to the bearings):
1 •	 SBFN 2218 BFN9
1 •	 SBFN 2218 ARAN9
Two housings are required for a drying cylin-
der assembly – one for a 23144 CCK/C4W33
spherical roller bearing in the locating bearing
position, and one for a C 3144 K/C4 CARB
toroidal roller bearing in the non-locating
bearing position at the end of a shaft. The
housings require a special paint that can
accommodate special customer requirements.
The following items should be ordered (in
addition to the bearings):
1 •	 SBPN 3144 BF/P..
1 •	 SBPN 3144 ARA/P..
Two housings are required for a Yankee cylin-
der – one for a 230/670 CAK/C084W33
spherical roller bearing in the locating bearing
position, and one for a C 30/670 KM/C084
CARB toroidal roller bearing in the non-locat-
ing bearing position. The following items
should be ordered (in addition to the bearings):
1 •	 SDM 30/670 F
1 •	 SDM 30/670 RA
605
13
180 SBPN 3136 F 23136 CCK/W33 KMT 36 170 155 230 195 96 300 400 220 50 440 90 424 520 180 M 24 G 1/2 G 1.1/4 65 150 130 55 128 200 160 M 180x3 225 250 M 12 5 118 115
SBPN 3136 RA C 3136 K
200 SBPN 3140 F 23140 CCK/W33 KMT 40 200 165 240 200 112 340 440 240 55 485 115 469 570 200 M 24 G 1/2 G 1.1/4 75 170 125 50 138 230 180 M 200x3 265 290 M 12 8 133 147
SBPN 3140 RA C 3140 K
220 SBPN 3144 F 23144 CCK/W33 KMT 44 235 175 255 200 120 370 490 265 60 550 135 534 640 220 M 24 G 1/2 G 1.1/4 75 190 125 50 148 250 200 Tr 220x4 305 330 M 12 8 189 205
SBPN 3144 RA C 3144 K
240 SBPN 3148 F 23148 CCK/W33 KMT 48 250 190 265 215 128 400 535 285 65 580 150 564 680 240 M 24 G 1/2 G 1.1/4 85 205 130 55 163 275 220 Tr 240x4 335 360 M 12 8 244 256
SBPN 3148 RA C 3148 K
260 SBPN 3152 F 23152 CCK/W33 KMT 52 265 200 280 225 144 440 570 310 75 620 160 604 720 260 M 24 G 1/2 G 1.1/2 95 225 130 55 173 300 240 Tr 260x4 355 380 M 12 8 259 273
SBPN 3152 RA C 3152 K
300 SBPN 3160 F 23160 CCK/W33 KMT 60 300 215 290 235 160 500 630 335 85 720 180 704 820 300 M 24 G 1/2 G 1.1/2 105 250 130 55 188 340 280 Tr 300x4 435 460 M 12 8 342 358
SBPN 3160 RA C 3160 K
320 SBPN 3164 F 23164 CCK/W33 KMT 64 320 225 300 255 176 540 680 360 85 760 200 744 880 320 M 24 G 1/2 G 1.1/2 115 270 140 65 198 360 300 Tr 320x5 455 480 M 12 8 445 465
SBPN 3164 RA C 3164 KM
A3
be
d4d5
d6
25
20
15
Ca
da
dbdcDa
A4 A5
ba bd
bcbb
r
Housing for shaft end
(designation suffix A)
Housing for through shaft
(designation suffix B)
Housing for steam joint
connection
(designation suffix B42)
13.1 SBPN drying cylinder housings
da 180 – 320 mm